Many thanks

Robert Jordan

PR Retail Consultants Ltd

The Pump House,

Old Mead Road

Henham

Bishops Stortford

Herts CM22 6JG 01279 850753

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: ROBERT JORDAN <robertjordan01@btinternet.com>
To: "Grace.Rudman@brent.gov.uk" <Grace.Rudman@brent.gov.uk>
Cc: "toby.howes@brent.gov.uk" <toby.howes@brent.gov.uk>
Sent: Sunday, 10 February 2013, 10:37

Subject: Fw: 96 Willesden Lane

Dear All,
CAN THIS BE PRESENTED TO THE COMMITTEE

Many thanks

Robert Jordan

PR Retail Consultants Ltd

The Pump House,

Old Mead Road

Henham

Bishops Stortford

Herts CM22 6JG 01279 850753

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: "Viechweg, Dennis" <Dennis.Viechweg@brent.gov.uk>
To: "k461raja@hotmail.co.uk™ <k461raja@hotmail.co.uk>
Cc: "robertjordan01@btinternet.com™ <robertjordan01@btinternet.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 5 February 2013, 16:41

Subject: 96 Willesden Lane

Good afternoon

As per our conversation earlier, I can confirm that Mr Ajaz Ali was never the Licence Holder
or Premises Supervisor for WILLESDEN LANE SELF SERVICE, 96 Willesden Lane,
London, NW6 7TA

The Licence Holder was Romeka (UK) Limited and the Premises Supervisor was Shaukatali
Pishori

Also regarding 203 Kilburn High Road, London NW6 7HY

The requested hatch was to be used upon agreement with both the applicant and the police.



Head Office : United Choice Retail Limited , 247 Kilburn High Road, London NW6 7JN
Tel: 020 7625 7411, Fax: 020 7372 1234

T/A Firstchoice Exp
203 Kilbum High R
London NW6 7THY

Licensing Department T/A Kwikston C

i A o ‘A Kwikstop Conv
Wcmblgy Police Station 247 Kilbum High R
Mr Adrian Adolphus London NW6 7JN
603 Harrow Road,
Wembley HAO 2HH

25™ August 2005
Dear Sir,

Re: Application for conversation and Variation of premises license for
First Choice 203 Kilburn High Road London NW6 7THY

Further to our telephone conversations regarding your objection to the above
application for the reasons received in you letter dated 17" August 2005

We herby confirm that we accept in full all conditions as outlined.

¢ Personal License Holder Present during sale of alcohol
¢ Digital 24 hour CCTYV in operation
¢ Operating Hours to be displayed on premises

As agreed under condition for a Seving Hatch will only be installed if and when we

both feel that problems are occurring and for the prevention of further crime and
disorder. .

Please don’t he site to contact me if you require any further information.

You’re sincerely

& é a0 L_\,

Mr. Shahaid Rashid
United Choice Retail Ltd

Cc : Sonia Francis
Licensing Support Officer



Regards

Dennis Viechweg
Business Support Officer
Safer Streets/Licensing
Tel (020) 8937 5359

Fax (020) 8937 5357

www.brent.gov.uk

The use of Brent Council's e-mail system may be monitored and communications read in
order to secure effective operation of the system and other lawful purposes.



